



Tuition Fee and Other Dues for MBA / MBA in Business analytics and Big Data Program (2022-24)

Detail of Fee (in Rs.) for MBA Program

Particulars	1 st Semester	2 nd Semester	3 rd Semester	4 th Semester
Admission and Administration Fee	23,000	-	-	-
Tuition Fee	1,82,250	1,82,250	1,82,250	1,82,250
Development Fee	34,750	34,750	34,750	34,750
Student's Activity & Welfare Charges	7,150	7,150	7,150	7,150
Exam Charges	1,650	1,650	1,650	1,650
Medical fee & Insurance Charges	1,100	1,100	1,100	1,100
Total	2,49,900	2,26,900	2,26,900	2,26,900

Detail of Fee (in Rs.) for MBA in Business Analytics and Big Data Program

Particulars	1 st Semester	2 nd Semester	3 rd Semester	4 th Semester
Admission and Administration Fee	23,000		-	-
Tuition Fee	2,04,300	2,04,300	2,04,300	2,04,300
Development Fee	44,400	44,400	44,400	44,400
Student's Activity & Welfare Charges	7,150	7,150	7,150	7,150
Exam Charges	1,650	1,650	1,650	1,650
Medical fee & Insurance Charges	1,100	1,100	1,100	1,100
Total	2,81,600	2,58,600	2,58,600	2,58,600

Please Note:

- The fee as detailed above shall be paid at the time of counseling either by bank transfer or by demand draft in favor of the LM Thapar School of Management payable at Patiala. Candidates will be admitted only after receipt of full fees at the time of counseling.
- For bank transfer please refer to the following details
 - Beneficiary Name: THAPAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
 - Account Number: 50200045695947
 - Bank Name: HDFC
 - Branch Name: LEELA BHAWAN MARKET, PATIALA
 - IFSC Code: HDFC0000116
 - Account Type: Current
- Please mention Your Name & Registration number on the deposit slip / remarks of bank transfer.





Tuition fee and other dues for NRI/ FN category for MBA / MBA in Business analytics and Big Data Program (2022-24)

Developing Nations:

The fee for the Developing Nations is same as of Indian Resident Students. Please refer to Pg. 1 for the details.

OECD Nations:

Detail of Fee	(in US \$) for MBA	Program
----------------------	-----------	-----------	---------

Year - 1 418 5,940 1,650 264	Year - 2 - 6,235 1,760
5,940 1,650	1,760
1,650	1,760
264	264
204	264
55	55
40	40
	8,354
	40 8,367

Detail of Fee (in US \$) for MBA in Business Analytics and Big Data Program

Particulars	Year - 1	Year - 2
Admission and Administration Fee	418	-
Tuition Fee	7,150	7,535
Development Fee	1,980	2,090
Student's Activity & Welfare Charges	264	264
Exam Charges	55	55
Medical fee & Insurance Charges	40	40
Total	9,907	9,984

Note:

- The fee in US \$ as detailed above shall be paid only by demand draft in favor of the LM Thapar School of Management payable at Patiala at the time of counseling. Rooms in hostel will be allocated only after receipt of full fees at the time of counseling.
- The fee can also be deposited by Demand Draft payable at Patiala in other foreign currencies equivalent to the amount in US\$. In such cases the equivalence certificate issued by the Manager of Issuing bank is also required.
- Alumni fee will be refunded if a student leaves without completing his/her degree.





Hostel fee And Other Dues for MBA / MBA in Business analytics and Big Data Program (2022-24)

ROOM RENT & OTHER DUES FOR HOSTEL ACCOMODATION FOR MBA (2022)

A - General Students

Hostel Charges per student (in Rs.) / Semester

Type of accommodation	Total Fees
Shared Accommodation, 2-seater, Non-AC	37,000
Shared Accommodation, 2-seater, AC	49,000
Shared Accommodation, 3-seater, Non-AC (if available)	26,500
Shared Accommodation, 3-seater, AC (if available)	34,000

Alongside tuition fee, you are requested to deposit an additional payment of Rs. 20,000 (Hostlers only) on account of Mess Advance payable each semester.

This amount (of mess advance) can vary based on the prevailing mess dietary plan

B - Foreign/ NRI Students (for students residing in other countries than Developing Nations) Hostel Charges per student (in US\$) / Year

Type of accommodation	Total Fees
Shared Accommodation, 2-seater, Non-AC	1,200
Shared Accommodation, 2-seater, AC	1,500

The hostel fee for the students residing in developing nations is same as mentioned in category 'A – General students'. The entire payment shall be made before the occupation of the Hostel Rooms. The facility will be subject to availability of AC/Non-AC Rooms.

Important Note for all Applicants:

- All Hostel dues are subject to change due to inflation or revision of tariffs even for students already enrolled. The above hostel fee is applicable for the academic session 2022-23 only.
- Hostel rooms are subject to availability.
- In the event of non-availability of rooms in the campus, the institute will help find a suitable accommodation in the vicinity.
- Room in Hostel will be allocated only after receipt of full fees at the time of counseling.
- Your choice of Hostel room selection will remain the same for one full year (2 semesters) and cannot be changed during the time.
- Hostel fees and charges such as electricity and maintenance are governed by prevailing tariffs and can be changed with prior written communication in the subsequent semester.





Other financial aids

- Group insurance: All the enrolled students of the program are covered under Group Insurance scheme. This policy covers a risk of Rs. 1.00 lakh (one lakh) in eventuality of occurrence of death of student due to accident. The coverage will be effective from July 1st of the relevant year.
- Amartya Siksha Yojna policy: The policy is for covering expenses to be incurred for the education of the student child. This policy benefits is given after happening of the accidental contingency to the insured parent/ guardian of the insured student child for contribution of education in respect of the covered courses till completion of the course.

Accidental death/ permanent total disablement of the parent/ guardian who is to bear the expenses and in whose favour the policy has been issued.

"Accident" covers the contingency of death/ permanent total disablement resulting directly from external, violent and visible means.

The claim will be subject to the definition and coverage of Insurance Policy cover issued by the insurance company.

The coverage will be effective from July 1st of the relevant year.

WITHDRAWAL OF SEAT / REFUND OF FEE:

Candidate, who wishes to withdraw the seat before commencing of session, must submit the refund form to Admissions Team, LM Thapar School of Management, Dera Bassi Campus or email on mba_admission@thapar.edu. The fee will be refunded after adjusting all the outstanding dues, if any.

S.No.	Percentage of Refund of Fees*	Point of time when notice of withdrawal of admission is received in the Institute
1	100% (Processing charges Rs. 5000)	15 days or more before the formally-notified last date of admission
2	90%	Less than 15 days before the formally-notified last date of admission
3	80%	15 days or less after the formally-notified last date of admission
4	50%	30 days or less, but more than 15 days, after formally-notified last date of admission
5	0%	More than 30 days after formally-notified last date of admission

The last date of admission for the MBA program 2022 is Monday, 4 July 2022.

--end of document--